
March 22, 2026 CHUKYO 12R 

CHUKYO
12

Post Time

 16:00
12R 
MIX DES, Special Weight, 4-Year-Olds & Up, Allowance,Value of race:15,620,000 Yen

1200m, Dirt Added Money (1000Yen)    8,200   3,300   2,100   1,200     820

Stakes Money(1000Yen)                                         

Total       (1000Yen)    8,200   3,300   2,100   1,200     820
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Sire Sex/Age
    Horse Name
Dam Coat Color
Dams Sire
Owner

Blinkers
Breeder

Spd Idx  Earning money
Jockey        Training
Weight(Kg)      Center
Trainner  Performances
Running Style

1st, 2nd, 3rd, and others

___T Turf(Flat)

___D Dirt(Flat)

WET is         

  Wet Condition

Dirt 1200m
Dirt 1000m
Dirt 1400m
Dirt 1600m
Dirt 1700m

Line(1)=Date Grant-Speed-Index Race course  Line(2)=Race  Race class  Line(3)=Finish Position  Runners  Post Number  Win Fav.
Line(4)=Horse Weight(kg) Gain and Loss  Jockey Weight(kg)             Line(5)=Distance  Finish Time
Line(6)=Position 2c-3c-4c  Final of horse 600m to Finish   Start of race Start to 600m - Final of race 600m to Finish
Line(7)=Winner  Margin(seconds)                       Past performances in the last 5 races (most recent on the left)

         Last(1)          Last(2)          Last(3)          Last(4)          Last(5)

Curren Black Hill F4 30 CHUD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 Feb 7/26 37 1KOKURA5 Sep 26/25 21  Urawa Sep 11/25 17  Kawasaki Aug 15/25 24  Urawa Jul 25/25 24  Urawa 

Oreia(JPN) Nana Kawaharada KYOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win URAWA800RAUNDO 3YO SUPIASHO 3YO MI 3YO URAWA800RAUNDO 3YO URAWA800RAUNDO 3YO
52.0 Ritto HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.1.0 17th /17 No.17 Fav.17 1st /12 No.11 Fav. 7 6th /12 No. 7 Fav. 8 6th /9 No. 8 Fav. 6 8th /12 No. 4 Fav. 4

1 1 Curren Pipi Bay Shinichiro Akiyama KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 386 +8 N Kawaharada 52.0 378 +4 H Nakayama 51.0 374 -13 H Nakayama 51.0 387 +5 S Hozono 54.0 382 +2 S Hozono 54.0
(Daiwa Major) Four Seasons 0.0.0.4 WETD 0.0.1.1 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Turf Good 1:10.9  800m Dirt Stand 0:47.6  900m Dirt  0:56.8  800m Dirt Stand 0:48.2  800m Dirt Stand 0:49.0

Takao Takayanagi Total 3.0.2.7 ALLD 3.0.2.6 ----------17---- 6-8 36.6F 33.8-34.9 2-2 35.6F 34.8-35.6 7-7-7 38.4F 35.8-38.6 8-6 35.6F 34.3-34.1 9-9 36.7F 34.8-36.1
Dream and Dream Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.1 5 W 1 0 0 0 Wine Cooler(JPN)(2.2) Anjugure^su(-0.8) Shinshiabyu^tei(0.8) Majutsushikaeru(1.8) Hawaianjueru(1.3)
Suave Richard F4 39 5,500,000 Yen CHUD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.1 Feb 22/26 56 1KOKURA10 Jan 31/26 50 1KOKURA3 Oct 5/25 54 4TOKYO2 Sep 7/25 48 2SAPPORO6 Aug 24/25 44 2SAPPORO2

Alma Grace(JPN) Junji Shimada KYOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
56.0 Miho HAND 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.2 16th /18 No. 8 Fav.18 14th /18 No. 3 Fav.16 17th /18 No.14 Fav.18 9th /13 No. 4 Fav. 9 9th /11 No. 2 Fav.10

1 2 Alma Croix Chestnut Takahiro Mizuno KOKD 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 446 +8 J Shimada 56.0 438 -22 Y Furukawa 56.0 460 -4 Y Furukawa 54.0 464 +6 H Mayuzumi 53.0 458 0 Y Furukawa 53.0
(Heart's Cry) Four Seasons 0.0.0.4 WETD 0.0.0.1 1700 0.0.0.4 1200m Turf Firm 1:09.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.8 1400m Turf Firm 1:21.5 1800m Turf Good 1:52.6 1700m Dirt Stand 1:47.9

Kojima Bokujo Total 1.0.0.14 ALLD 1.0.0.8 ------16----14-- 13-14 34.8F 32.6-35.2 15-14 34.5F 33.1-34.4 13-12 34.1F 34.6-34.1 2-2-2 40.7F 34.7-39.4 6-7-7 39.4F 30.5-38.7
Koutomic Racing <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.6 3 W 1 0 0 2 Asakusa Grace(JPN)(1.2) Photic(JPN)(1.3) Lake Crescent(JPN)(1.4) Turbulenz(JPN)(1.8) Empress Flame(JPN)(2.3)
Kizuna F4 55 10,000,000 Yen CHUD 0.0.0.1 1200 0.0.0.0 Feb 15/26 55 1TOKYO6 Dec 13/25 51 5CHUKYO3 Oct 26/25 54 4TOKYO9 Oct 12/25 57 4TOKYO4 Sep 15/25 44 4NAKAYAMA5

Happy with You(JPN)
Hideaki Miyuki KYOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
56.0 Miho HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.2 6th /16 No.12 Fav. 6 6th /16 No.10 Fav. 8 9th /13 No. 2 Fav. 3 6th /16 No. 9 Fav. 8 13th /16 No. 7 Fav. 1

2 3 5 Fair Ellen Dark Bay Michihiro Ogasa KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.1.3 510 +12 D Sasaki 56.0 498 -4 Y Tannai 55.0 502 +2 T Yokoyama 54.0 500 -2 T Yokoyama 54.0 502 -10 T Yokoyama 53.0
(Deep Impact) BL Four Seasons 0.0.0.2 WETD 0.0.0.2 1700 1.0.0.1 1400m Dirt Stand 1:25.8 1400m Dirt Stand 1:25.3 1600m Dirt Slopp 1:37.2 1600m Dirt Stand 1:39.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:56.5

North Hills Co . Ltd. Total 1.0.2.8 ALLD 1.0.1.7 -------- 6------ 7-7 36.9F 36.0-36.7 11-10 37.1F 34.6-37.5 4-4 36.5F 36.0-36.0 12-12 36.3F 36.5-36.8 7-3-3 42.2F 36.9-40.2
Kodai Maeda <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.1.1 4 W 0 0 0 0 Pod Bel(JPN)(1.2) Magic Rose(JPN)(0.8) Sky Beat(JPN)(0.8) Adelante(JPN)(0.7) Gempachi Luna(JPN)(2.2)
Global Campaign G4 52 11,500,000 Yen CHUD 0.0.0.1 1200 1.0.0.1 Feb 22/26 54 1KOKURA10 Feb 8/26 -2 1KOKURA6 Dec 7/25 52 5CHUKYO2 Nov 16/25 52 5TOKYO4 Jul 26/25 43 2NIIGATA1

Ecoro Cadiz(USA) Makoto Sugihara KYOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.1 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
58.0 Miho HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.1 8th /14 No. 7 Fav. 6 ER /13 No.10 Fav. 0 13th /16 No.11 Fav. 8 5th /16 No. 3 Fav. 9 10th /14 No.11 Fav. 8

2 4 6 Meadow Mystique Bay Kazutomo Mori KOKD 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.1 450 -2 F Ishigami 55.0 448 -4 F Ishigami 55.0 452 0 H Mayuzumi 57.0 452 -10 S Ishibashi 57.0 462 +2 K Kikuzawa 55.0
(Curlin) Four Seasons 1.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1000m Dirt Stand 0:59.8 1000m Dirt Stand 1400m Dirt Stand 1:26.0 1600m Dirt Stand 1:37.8 1200m Dirt Stand 1:13.0

Total 1.1.1.6 ALLD 1.1.1.6 ------ 8--Ex---- 7-8 36.2F 34.2-36.5 35.4-36.3 2-2 39.4F 34.6-38.1 1-1 38.1F 35.2-37.6 5-5 37.8F 34.4-37.2
Masatoshi Haramura <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 3 W 0 0 0 0 Benishia(JPN)(0.5) Curren What's Up(J(1.4) Edel(JPN)(0.5) Dona Rhea(JPN)(1.4)
Duramente H6 57 18,420,000 Yen CHUD 1.0.1.3 1200 0.0.0.1 Mar 7/26 60 1HANSHIN5 Jan 12/26 58 1KYOTO5 Nov 23/25 53 4KYOTO6 Sep 20/25 58 4HANSHIN6 Aug 30/25 57 4CHUKYO3

Grande Sfida(JPN) Atsuya Nishimura KYOD 0.1.0.4 1000 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
58.0 Ritto HAND 0.0.0.4 1400 0.2.0.9 5th /16 No.15 Fav. 6 11th /16 No.11 Fav.10 7th /16 No. 4 Fav.14 15th /16 No.12 Fav. 8 8th /8 No. 6 Fav. 8

3 5 3 Sisterly Love Bay Yuta Sato KOKD 0.0.0.2 1600 0.0.0.0 538 +8 A Nishimura 58.0 530 -4 K Sameshima 58.0 534 -8 A Sugawara 58.0 542 +10 Y Iwata 58.0 532 -12 Y Iwata 58.0
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons 0.0.0.4 WETD 0.0.1.1 1700 0.0.0.2 1200m Dirt Good 1:12.6 1400m Dirt Stand 1:26.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:24.9 1600m Turf Firm 1:34.7 2000m Turf Firm 2:01.7

Yano Bokujo Total 1.2.1.19 ALLD 1.2.1.15 -- 5------------ 8-7 36.8F 34.9-37.1 10-9 36.6F 36.2-36.8 11-12 37.1F 34.9-37.1 12-11 34.4F 35.8-34.0 3-5-4 34.8F 37.5-34.0
DMM Dream Club Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.4 1 W 0 1 0 3 Sammaru Novel(JPN)(0.6) Meikei Rein(JPN)(0.9) Pod Donner(JPN)(0.8) Enjolras(JPN)(1.2) Gioiello(JPN)(1.3)
Into Mischief F4 59 17,000,000 Yen CHUD 0.1.1.3 1200 1.1.1.3 Dec 20/25 50 5CHUKYO5 Dec 14/25 59 5CHUKYO4 Oct 26/25 59 4NIIGATA4 Sep 6/25 53 4HANSHIN1 Jul 27/25 52 3CHUKYO2

Sylph's Mischief(USA)
Seina Imamura KYOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
54.0 Ritto HAND 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.1.4 4th /15 No.13 Fav. 6 2nd /16 No. 6 Fav. 2 3rd /12 No. 1 Fav. 5 8th /13 No. 2 Fav. 4 3rd /12 No. 8 Fav. 7

3 6 4 Heavenhasmynikki Bay Yasutoshi Ikee KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 460 -4 S Imamura 53.0 464 +6 S Imamura 53.0 458 +4 Y Tannai 55.0 454 +12 Y Kitamura 54.0 442 +2 T Danno 53.0
(Harlan's Holiday) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.1.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Good 1:25.6 1200m Dirt Good 1:12.2 1200m Dirt Muddy 1:11.5 1400m Dirt Good 1:26.1 1400m Dirt Stand 1:24.9

Northern Racing Total 1.1.2.8 ALLD 1.1.2.7 ---------------- 2-2 37.2F 35.6-37.2 2-2 36.6F 35.6-36.1 4-4 37.3F 33.8-37.0 6-8 37.8F 35.1-36.9 5-5 37.0F 34.8-37.3
G1 Racing Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.1 8WOver 0 0 1 3 Pays de la Loire(J(0.3) Dragon Taylor(USA)(0.5) Otomena Shacho(USA(0.7) Remember Him(JPN)(1.5) American Police(US(0.3)
Rey de Oro H5 18 1,660,000 Yen CHUD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 Feb 23/26 20  Nagoya Feb 10/26 20  Nagoya Jan 27/26 19  Nagoya Jan 14/26 19  Nagoya Jan 1/26 15  Nagoya 

Esta Bonito(JPN) Hayato Matoba KYOD 0.0.0.1 1000 0.0.0.0 2,000MIRIKUSA A  B3 1,400MIRIKUSA B  B3 SHIDAREUME TOKU  B1 ARUGETEI TOKUBE  B1 NEGAIOKOMETAEMA  B3
58.0 Miho HAND 0.0.0.2 1400 0.1.2.5 5th /11 No. 7 Fav. 5 3rd /12 No. 1 Fav. 3 6th /12 No.12 Fav. 7 5th /10 No. 8 Fav. 5 11th /12 No. 1 Fav. 7

4 7 Shinjuboshi Chestnut Hitoshi Matoba KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 510 +1 M Oohata 57.0 509 +4 M Oohata 57.0 505 -8 M Oohata 57.0 513 +7 M Oohata 57.0 506 -5 J Motiizuki 57.0
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons 0.0.1.4 WETD 1.4.0.1 1700 0.1.2.4 2000m Dirt Stand 2:13.3 1400m Dirt Stand 1:30.5  920m Dirt Stand 0:56.5 1700m Dirt Stand 1:52.3 1400m Dirt Stand 1:32.6

Matsuura Bokujo Total 5.6.5.19 ALLD 5.6.5.18 ------ 5-- 3-- 6 1-1-1 39.7F      39.3 1-1-2 38.9F 39.1-38.6 7-7 36.5F      37.2 2-2-3 40.0F      39.2 6-7-9 41.3F 38.7-38.7
Tomoaki Hattori <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.1 3 W 0 0 1 2 Borudo^risukuresu(0.4) Brighten(JPN)(0.3) Copa Katsu(JPN)(0.5) Macario(JPN)(0.8) Misuteirairatsuku(3.4)
War Front H5 46 9,820,000 Yen CHUD 0.0.0.4 1200 1.0.1.4 Dec 7/25 50 5CHUKYO2 Nov 16/25 52 4KYOTO4 Oct 26/25 58 4NIIGATA4 Jun 14/25 43 3HANSHIN3 Jan 6/25 47 1CHUKYO2

Maple Gang(USA) Yuichiro Shibata KYOD 0.0.0.3 1000 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
56.0 Ritto HAND 0.0.0.2 1400 0.0.0.6 11th /16 No.13 Fav.11 10th /16 No. 4 Fav. 6 3rd /12 No.11 Fav. 8 10th /16 No. 1 Fav.14 11th /16 No.11 Fav. 5

4 8 Crimson Maple Bay Kazuya Nakatake KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 508 0 N Furukawa 55.0 508 +4 A Nishimura 58.0 504 -2 Y Shibata 56.0 506 +14 N Kawaharada 54.0 492 -6 Y Shibata 54.0
(Danzig) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.1.1 1700 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:26.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:12.9 1200m Dirt Muddy 1:11.5 1200m Dirt Muddy 1:13.7 1400m Dirt Stand 1:26.2

Colts Neck Stables LLC Total 1.0.1.13 ALLD 1.0.1.11 ---------------- 6-6 38.9F 34.6-38.1 15-15 36.3F 35.2-36.2 2-2 37.5F 33.8-37.0 6-6 37.9F 35.3-37.1 7-8 38.5F 34.4-38.5
Makoto Kato <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.2 8WOver 0 0 1 5 Curren What's Up(J(1.4) Bachalpsee(JPN)(1.5) Otomena Shacho(USA(0.7) Pleiades Group(JPN(1.3) Ludique(USA)(1.1)
Majestic Warrior C4 50 6,220,000 Yen CHUD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.4 Feb 14/26 49 2KYOTO5 Jan 25/26 45 1KOKURA2 Dec 20/25 37 5NAKAYAMA5 Nov 30/25 51 5TOKYO8 Oct 25/25 49 4TOKYO8

J L Berth(JPN) Haruki Wada KYOD 0.0.0.1 1000 0.0.0.1 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
55.0 Miho HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 1.0.0.3 7th /15 No.15 Fav.14 12th /14 No.14 Fav.10 15th /16 No.15 Fav.10 12th /16 No.10 Fav.10 12th /16 No. 3 Fav. 9

5 9 Horai Marine Bay Daisuke Hiraiwa KOKD 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 502 0 R Kozaki 58.0 502 0 K Kikuzawa 58.0 502 -2 K Nagahama 55.0 504 0 R Kobayashi 57.0 504 +6 Y Ishikawa 56.0
(A.P. Indy) BL Four Seasons 0.0.0.3 WETD 0.0.0.1 1700 0.0.0.1 1200m Dirt Good 1:13.5 1000m Dirt Stand 1:01.9 1200m Dirt Stand 1:14.5 1400m Dirt Stand 1:26.6 1400m Dirt Good 1:25.6

Grory Farm Total 1.0.0.9 ALLD 1.0.0.9 -------- 7----12 1-1 37.8F 35.7-37.0 5-11 38.3F 34.5-35.9 7-9 40.0F 33.6-36.9 1-1 39.2F 35.3-37.4 1-1 38.5F 35.3-35.6
Yukihito Hashimoto <----[FrontRunner] ALLT 0.0.0.0 4 W 0 0 0 2 As God(JPN)(0.8) La La Avril(USA)(3.0) Dunkeld(JPN)(4.0) Featuring(JPN)(1.8) Meridian Star(JPN)(2.9)
Thunder Snow F4 42 10,480,000 Yen CHUD 0.0.0.1 1200 0.0.0.3 Mar 1/26 44 2NAKAYAMA2 Dec 13/25 51 5CHUKYO3 Nov 8/25 50 5TOKYO1 Oct 26/25 51 4NIIGATA4 Jun 7/25 46 3TOKYO1

Namura Perle(JPN) Kyosuke Maruta KYOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win Maiden MDN
56.0 Miho HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.1.1 16th /16 No. 7 Fav. 9 5th /16 No.13 Fav.10 13th /16 No.11 Fav. 9 6th /13 No. 3 Fav. 3 1st /16 No.15 Fav. 3

5 10 Namura Otsu Bay Tatsuhiko Ishikuri KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 472 -8 K Maruta 56.0 480 -2 K Maruta 55.0 482 +6 K Maruta 55.0 476 +6 R Funayama 52.0 470 +4 K Tosaki 55.0
(Helmet) Four Seasons 0.0.1.1 WETD 0.0.1.1 1700 0.0.1.0 1200m Dirt Good 1:13.4 1200m Dirt Stand 1:12.9 1300m Dirt Stand 1:20.1 1200m Dirt Good 1:12.1 1300m Dirt Stand 1:18.5

Hatta Farm Total 1.0.2.8 ALLD 1.0.2.5 ----16---------- 2-2 39.6F 33.7-37.6 13-12 36.2F 35.7-36.7 13-13 37.3F 29.5-36.5 9-9 36.4F 34.7-36.1 4-1 37.1F 29.5-37.1
Mutsuhiro Namura <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.3 2 W 0 0 1 2 Lightning Zeus(JPN(2.1) Nobiru(JPN)(0.5) Don to the Moon(JP(2.2) Cerejeira(JPN)(1.3) Idol(JPN)(-0.3)
Maurice H6 44 11,749,000 Yen CHUD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 Nov 8/25 57 3FUKUSHIMA1 Sep 28/25 50 4HANSHIN9 Jul 6/25 42 2KOKURA4 Jan 25/25 56 1KOKURA1 Dec 8/24 60 4CHUKYO4

Sunrise Tyson(JPN) Daito Ozawa KYOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
58.0 Ritto HAND 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.1 7th /16 No. 8 Fav.15 9th /16 No.15 Fav.14 15th /16 No.10 Fav.15 13th /16 No. 2 Fav.12 10th /16 No. 2 Fav.10

6 11 My Attraction Bay Osamu Hirata KOKD 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 430 -12 A Tomita 58.0 442 +10 T Akiyama 58.0 432 +10 D Ozawa 58.0 422 0 D Ozawa 57.0 422 0 D Ozawa 57.0
(Screen Hero) Four Seasons 1.0.0.2 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.1 1150m Dirt Stand 1:09.4 1400m Dirt Stand 1:25.7 1700m Dirt Stand 1:48.6 1800m Turf Firm 1:49.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:35.7

Shimokobe Farm Total 1.0.2.16 ALLD 0.0.0.3 ---------------- 12-11 36.7F 31.2-37.5 12-13 38.1F 34.3-38.2 8-5-10 40.8F 29.8-37.9 8-11-10 35.4F 36.9-35.3 8-9-10 35.8F 35.3-35.8
Life House Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLT 1.0.2.13 8WOver 0 0 0 5 Jasper Soleil(USA)(0.7) Gale Rider(JPN)(1.1) June Eos(USA)(3.2) Mikki Spinel(JPN)(1.5) Altoum(JPN)(0.7)
Admire Moon H6 52 7,980,000 Yen CHUD 0.0.0.0 1200 2.0.1.4 Jan 25/26 53 1KYOTO9 Jan 10/26 55 1KYOTO3 Nov 16/25 51 4KYOTO4 Oct 8/25 24  Sonoda May 31/25 60 2KYOTO11

Fegefeuer(JPN) Osuke Tayama KYOD 0.0.1.5 1000 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win JRAKORYU INAGAW 3YU 1 Win 1-Win
55.0 Ritto HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 1.0.0.3 10th /15 No. 8 Fav. 5 3rd /15 No.11 Fav.12 7th /16 No.16 Fav.12 7th /12 No. 1 Fav. 8 15th /18 No. 1 Fav.17

6 12 Aria Pura Bay Inao Okada KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.1.3 470 -4 Y Hishida 58.0 474 +10 Y Hishida 58.0 464 -3 O Tayama 55.0 467 -11 W Hirose 57.0 478 -6 Y Hishida 58.0
(End Sweep) BL Four Seasons 2.0.0.1 WETD 1.0.1.1 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:14.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:12.7 1200m Dirt Stand 1:12.6 1400m Dirt Good 1:31.9 1600m Turf Firm 1:34.5

Gerbera Park Stud Total 3.1.2.21 ALLD 3.0.2.10 --------------10 8-8 36.8F 36.6-36.2 9-7 36.2F 35.8-36.7 14-12 36.1F 35.2-36.2 4-5-4 40.4F 38.4-38.8 6-7 35.2F 34.3-34.8
Tetsuya Ichimura <--[Closer] ALLT 0.1.0.11 7 W 0 0 1 1 Danon Monte Rosa(J(1.2) Vendaval(JPN)(0.2) Bachalpsee(JPN)(1.2) Kanetoshi Flamme(J(1.9) Kuss Kuss(JPN)(0.9)
Gold Dream F4 38 11,160,000 Yen CHUD 0.0.0.0 1200 1.0.0.7 Feb 28/26 49 1HANSHIN3 Jan 10/26 47 1NAKAYAMA3 Aug 3/25 41 2NIIGATA4 Jun 21/25 41 3TOKYO5 Jun 7/25 38 3TOKYO1

Win Realiser(JPN) Fukamichi Ishigami KYOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
53.0 Miho HAND 0.0.0.1 1400 0.1.1.2 16th /16 No. 7 Fav.12 11th /16 No. 7 Fav.10 1st /15 No. 7 Fav. 2 3rd /16 No. 1 Fav. 8 2nd /16 No.13 Fav. 5

7 13 Franny Freud Chestnut Hitoshi Kotegawa KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 474 0 S Yoshimura 56.0 474 +10 F Ishigami 53.0 464 -8 F Ishigami 52.0 472 +8 F Ishigami 52.0 464 +4 F Ishigami 52.0
(Gold Allure) Four Seasons 0.0.0.3 WETD 0.0.0.1 1700 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:26.5 1200m Dirt Stand 1:14.2 1200m Dirt Stand 1:13.2 1400m Dirt Stand 1:26.2 1400m Dirt Stand 1:25.9

Cosmo View Farm Total 1.1.1.10 ALLD 1.1.1.10 ----16---------- 12-15 38.1F 34.8-36.9 8-9 38.7F 34.7-37.8 7-7 37.8F 34.8-38.4 10-7 35.9F 37.0-36.0 12-12 36.8F 35.1-37.5
Win Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 2 W 0 1 0 1 Yorino Legend(JPN)(2.3) Kibono Hoshi(JPN)(1.7) Marronkaranotegami(0.0) Sakura Pastel(JPN)(0.6) Bruges(JPN)(0.4)
Just a Way F4 60 10,800,000 Yen CHUD 1.1.1.0 1200 0.1.1.0 Mar 14/26 60 1CHUKYO1 Dec 7/25 55 5CHUKYO2 Oct 13/25 45 3KYOTO5 Sep 7/25 43 4HANSHIN2 Feb 2/25 48 1KYOTO2

Hrududu(JPN) Seinosuke Yoshimura KYOD 0.0.0.2 1000 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
56.0 Ritto HAND 0.0.0.1 1400 1.0.0.3 3rd /16 No.13 Fav. 2 2nd /14 No. 8 Fav. 6 15th /15 No.15 Fav.11 13th /15 No.15 Fav. 8 7th /7 No. 1 Fav. 5

7 14 2 Shimmei Fuji Dark Bay Taiki Chaki KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 466 +2 Y Nagaoka 56.0 464 -2 Y Nagaoka 55.0 466 +4 Y Nagaoka 54.0 462 +2 Y Nagaoka 54.0 460 -8 R Takasugi 54.0
(Heart's Cry) BL Four Seasons 0.0.1.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:12.6 1200m Dirt Stand 1:12.5 1400m Dirt Stand 1:26.4 1400m Dirt Stand 1:26.2 1400m Dirt Good 1:26.4

K.I.Farm Total 1.1.1.4 ALLD 1.1.1.3  3-------------- 6-7 36.6F 35.4-36.9 9-9 36.4F 35.3-36.6 5-7 39.7F 34.2-37.9 5-6 39.6F 33.8-37.9 1-1 38.1F 35.5-37.4
Yuko Nakamura <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.1 Serial 0 0 0 0 Geber(JPN)(0.3) Rana Rosa(JPN)(0.6) Sneaker Skill(JPN)(2.4) Port de La Mer(JPN(2.2) Yamanin Baroness(J(0.7)
Four Wheel Drive C4 60 14,800,000 Yen CHUD 1.0.1.2 1200 0.2.0.1 Mar 7/26 62 1HANSHIN5 Feb 14/26 55 2KYOTO5 Oct 25/25 58 4NIIGATA3 Oct 11/25 51 3KYOTO3 Aug 9/25 47 3CHUKYO5

Sunrise Break(JPN) Akatsuki Tomita KYOD 0.1.0.3 1000 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
58.0 Ritto HAND 0.1.0.0 1400 1.0.1.5 2nd /16 No.10 Fav. 3 2nd /15 No. 5 Fav. 3 6th /14 No.12 Fav. 4 10th /16 No.13 Fav.10 10th /14 No.14 Fav. 3

8 15 1 Oakville Bay Tamio Hamada KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 514 -2 A Tomita 58.0 516 +2 A Tomita 58.0 514 +8 Y Tannai 57.0 506 +10 K Sameshima 56.0 496 0 R Takasugi 54.0
(American Pharoah) Four Seasons 0.2.0.0 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Good 1:12.4 1200m Dirt Good 1:12.7 1200m Dirt Stand 1:12.1 1400m Dirt Stand 1:24.8 1400m Dirt Stand 1:26.7

Shimokobe Farm Total 1.2.1.8 ALLD 1.2.1.6 -- 2---- 2------ 12-10 36.2F 34.9-37.1 12-11 35.8F 35.7-37.0 4-4 36.9F 34.7-36.8 11-10 37.7F 34.3-37.2 2-2 39.4F 34.8-37.5
Life House Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.2 1 W 0 0 1 3 Sammaru Novel(JPN)(0.4) As God(JPN)(0.0) Sunrise Pluto(JPN)(0.6) Golden Kite(USA)(1.6) Meisho Hachiro(JPN(2.0)
Declaration of War F4 43 11,430,000 Yen CHUD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.1.2 Feb 28/26 47 1KOKURA11 Jul 6/25 52 1HAKODATE8 Jun 21/25 49 1HAKODATE3 Jun 1/25 45 2KYOTO12 May 10/25 46 1NIIGATA3

Meisho Hodawara(JPN)
Taisei Danno KYOD 0.0.1.0 1000 1.0.0.4 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
56.0 Ritto HAND 0.0.0.2 1400 0.0.0.1 10th /14 No. 1 Fav. 2 10th /12 No.12 Fav. 6 1st /12 No. 1 Fav. 1 3rd /15 No. 1 Fav. 5 4th /15 No. 4 Fav. 3

8 16 Feldberg Bay Yoshiyuki Arakawa KOKD 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 482 +10 Y Tannai 56.0 472 -2 Y Tannai 53.0 474 -2 Y Tannai 55.0 476 +4 T Danno 55.0 472 0 T Fujikake 55.0
(War Front) Four Seasons 0.1.0.3 WETD 0.0.0.2 1700 0.0.0.0 1000m Dirt Slopp 0:59.1 1000m Dirt Good 0:59.5 1000m Dirt Stand 0:59.3 1200m Dirt Stand 1:12.9 1200m Dirt Good 1:13.1

Mishima Bokujo Total 1.1.1.8 ALLD 1.1.1.7 ----10---------- 1-1 36.5F 33.9-35.2 4-4 36.5F 34.1-35.6 1-1 36.3F 34.6-36.3 1-1 37.7F 35.2-37.1 1-1 37.8F 35.3-37.6
Yoshitaka Matsumoto <----[FrontRunner] ALLT 0.0.0.1 2 W 1 1 1 2 Mikino Baccarat(JP(1.3) Mon Cheri(JPN)(1.2) Forestall(JPN)(-0.3) Pentelikon(JPN)(0.6) Osumi Light(JPN)(0.2)

CHUKYO Dirt 1200m Sire Ranking （Date：2024.03.20～2026.03.19）
Rank Sire Runs 1st 2nd 3rd Others Win Quinella
 1 Drefong  41   3   9   3  26 0.073 0.293
 2 Mikki Isle  20   3   2   1  14 0.150 0.250
 3 Kinshasa no Kiseki  24   3   2   0  19 0.125 0.208
 4 Thunder Snow  19   3   1   3  12 0.158 0.211
 5 Asia Express  22   3   1   2  16 0.136 0.182
 6 Sinister Minister  25   3   1   1  20 0.120 0.160
 7 Speightstown   7   3   1   0   3 0.429 0.571
 8 Duramente   7   3   0   1   3 0.429 0.429
 9 Henny Hughes  34   2   3   0  29 0.059 0.147
10 New Years Day  23   2   2   2  17 0.087 0.174
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March 22, 2026 CHUKYO 12R  MIX DES, Special Weight, 4-Year-Olds & Up, Allowance,Value of race:15,620,000 Yen 1200m, Dirt


